urtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29139/2022

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR RAM ARYA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19318/2022 (X)

(IA NO.163067/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.163069/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21869/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170309/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170310/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21868/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165914/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29139/2022

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 19318/2022, SLP(C) No. 21869/2022 and SLP(C) No. 21868/2022

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar