SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29139/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2022 in SPA No.467/2021 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

KEDAR RAM ARYA

Respondent

(with I.A. No.148746/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and I.A. No.148747/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19318/2022 (X) (with I.A. No.163069/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT and I.A. No.163067/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21869/2022 (X) (with I.A. No.170310/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21868/2022 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; I.A. No.165914/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.

Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Charanjeet Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P. P. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list the special leave petitions on 21st January, 2025, to enable learned counsel for the respondent to consider the effect and impact of the Uttarakhand Retirement Benefit Acts, 2018

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT) COURT MASTER (SH) (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)